5958
•  All-master configuration, 4, 6, 11 & 40 stations
•  Loop-wired trunk cable, allowing to connect
other LEF master & substations.
•  Weather-resistant door stations (any number)
with optional door release
•  System expansions with PanTilt door/monitor(s),
All Call/Music/Chime.

EL-9S
Door release
→ P. 97
RY-PA
Relay for EL-9S
Terminal box for desk use
LEW-5 for LEF-5
LEW-10 for LEF-10
LEW-10S for LEF-10S
* Does not include K video control terminals.
•  Options
Communication network & wiring System components
•  All-master configuration, loop-wired
•  All Call with LEF-10S LEF-3: 3-call master.
LEF-5: 5-call master.
LEF-10: 10-call  master.
LEF-10S: 10-call master, w/ALL CALL button.
LE-D, LE-DA: Any LE sub station.
BG-10C: All Call/Music/Chime adaptor.
12V DC power supply: PS-12A, PS-12B (BG-10C: Requires 2.5A)
LEF-20(S), 20-call master (photo)
LEF-30(S), 30-call master
LEF-40(S), 40-call master
LEF-5 LEF-5 LEF-5
LEF-5 LEF-5 LEF-5
Selective Call
2

6 stations
11 stations
11 stations
Cable
9 wires
11 wires (`5: K1~K5*)
17 wires (`10: K1~K10*)
20 wires (`10: K1~K10*)
6160
Open Voice Intercom
LE Sub stations & All Call Adaptor
Communication network & wiring System components
Communication network & wiring
LEF-3C: 3-call master station.
LEF-5C: 5-call master station.
LEF-10C: 10-call master station.
LE-D, LE-DA, LE-B, LE-BN: Any LE substation
12V DC power supply: PS-12A, PS-12B
LEF-3C LEF-5C
LEF-10C